
Yorkshire
Name Club / Organisation Contact Number Email
Sue Winner Batley Boys YPC 07968 003279 suewinner11@gmail.com
Jackie Ward Bentley  07497 080723  ward391@sky.com
Andy Harland Bradford Dudley Hill 07802 935173  andyharlandconsultancy@gmail.com
Martyn Cheney Bramley Buffaloes 07903 246337 martyn@bramleybuffs.com
Amanda Woods Castleford Panthers 07818 092314 amandawoods06@yahoo.co.uk
Ian Gayles Castleford Tigers 07473 963673 gayles14@hotmail.co.uk
Clive Senior Dewsbury Celtic 07507 077099  helen.clive9@ntlworld.com
Mandy Tolson Drighlington 07875 197594  mandytolson@yahoo.co.uk
Marie Keenaghan East Leeds 07460 618053 mkeenaghan@outlook.com  
Michelle Nicholson Eastmoor Dragons 07979 381819  eastmoorarlfc@gmail.com
Eileen Bamford Greetland Allrounders 07866 574569 eileenbamford@blueyonder.co.uk
Chris Mitchell  Halifax RLFC 07947 827627  chrismitchell@halifaxrlfc.co.uk
Jason Alcorn Hemsworth Dragons 07873 474073 hemsworthrl@gmail.com
Carl Deighton Heworth  07784 344109  c.deighton2611@gmail.com
Andrew Kelly Huddersfield Giants 07799 538876 andy@giantsrl.com
Steven Hardisty Huddersfield Giants 07881 773749 steve@giantsrl.com
Paul Thorpe Hunslet Parkside 07748 218014 p.thorpe@hotmail.co.uk  
Ainsley Bennett Hunslet Warriors 07528 070427 ainsleywarriors@yahoo.com
Sarah Gledhill King Cross Park  07919 281880 sarahgledhill@hotmail.co.uk
Sarah Tate Leeds Rhinos 0113 2033215 sarah.tate@leedsrugby.com 
Helen Schofield Leeds Rhinos Foundation 07946 607223 helen.schofield@leedsrhinosfoundation.org
Kevin Brock Leeds Rhinos Foundation 0113 2033239 kevin.brock@leedsrugby.com
Diane Marshman Leeds Underdogs diane.marshman@hotmail.com
Simon Adamson Methley Warriors 07714 446241 s.adamson@talk21.com
Katrina Daw Normanton Knights 01924 898093 k_daw@sky.com
Richard Barnes Odsal Sedbergh 07798 882881 rickybarnes@sky.com
Chris Spurr RFL  07515 753680  Chris.Spurr@rfl.uk.com
Sally Walters‐Thomas South Yorks & East Mid Society 07976 983151  sallywt@hotmail.co.uk
Gary Ellis Stainland Stags  07718 923540 jg.ellis@btinternet.com 
Paul Crashley Wakefield Ref Society 07534 044914   pcrashley@gmail.com
Tracy North Wakefield Trinity 07751 220415 Tracy.North@wakefieldwildcats.co.uk 
Kelly Bilaszewski West Bowling 07854 421432  kellyzous@gmail.com 
Samantha Nicholson West Leeds 07727 287213  skin13@hotmail.co.uk
Debbie Eyre Wibsey Warriors 07976 931954 debse1@hotmail.co.uk
Neil Forber Wibsey Warriors 07540 443412  neilforber@neilforber.com
Donna Simons YJYARL 07554 418873 secretary@yjyarl.co.uk



North West
Name Club / Organisation Contact Number Email
Jean Palin Bury Broncos 07909 752865 jeanfpalin@hotmail.com
Robbie Stott Bury Broncos/RFL 07515 753680 robbie.stott@rfl.co.uk
Tammy Smith  Crosfields 07703 574344  tammysmith567@btinternet.com
Jon McLeod Culcheth Eagles jonmcleod.culchetheagles@gmail.com
Lisa Ramsden Culcheth Eagles 07702 137260  dextershouse@talktalk.net 
Stacy Stewart Folly Lane 07799 472108 stacystewart@virginmedia.com
Brian Tobin Halton Farnworth Hornets 07803 824564 hfhfeedback@hotmail.co.uk
Steve Davies Haydock ARLFC 01744 601160 sdnw10130@blueyonder.co.uk
Zowie Ormshaw  Ince Rose Bridge  07854 973656  z.ormshaw@st‐richards.manchester.sch.uk
Collette Bloomfield Latchford Albion 0192 5818140 collette.bloomfield@ntlworld.com
Hannah Forbes Leigh Centurions 07946 639258  hannah@leighcommunitytrust.co.uk
Helen Abel  Leigh Referee Society  07858 626221  helen.abel64@gmail.com
Anthony Atherton  RFL 07843 686992  Anthony.Atherton@rfl.co.uk
John McMullen RFL 07500 060496 John.Mcmullen@rfl.uk.com
Rachel Wood Saddleworth Rangers 079396 06096 woods12a@gmail.com
Andy Knight Salford City Roosters 07817 167380 andy.knight60@ntlworld.com
Carol Halton Shevington Sharks ARLFC carol.halton@southlakeland.gov.uk 
Steve Leonard St Helens 07889 365977 steve.leonard@saintsrlfc.com
Elaine Webster Thatto Heath Crusaders 07707 992982 lainey@neticonic.com
Nick Woodward Warrington Referees Society 07854 103784  nickwoodward.warringtonrlrs@gmail.com
Steve Phillips Warrington Wolves Foundation  07886 109249  ste1965@gmail.com
Joanne Holmes Waterhead ARLFC 07918 107962  futuresafety@btinternet.com
Paul Farrell West Bank Bears 0151 4206802  paulfarrell@talktalk.net
Paul Sumner Westhoughton Lions 07751 584061 thesumners@mac.com
Steven Abel  Wheelchair RL Match Official  07516 321514 steve.refabel@gmail.com
Steve Samuel Wigan St Cuthberts 07951 031924 blakey690@msn.com 
David Lavin Wigan St Judes 07951 260903  davelavin1@googlemail.com
Jeff Stuart Wigan St Pats  07821 359481 jeff.stuart@hotmail.co.uk
Carol Madden Wigan Warriors 01942 762885 c.madden@wiganwarriors.com
Nikki Whalley Woolston Rovers 07889 170895  nikki_whalley@hotmail.com



Cumbria
Name Club / Organisation Contact Number Email
Diane Douglas Barrow Island 07796 325317  dianedouglas1@aol.com
Sarah Harrington Cockermouth  07919 220198  sarahandlewi@hotmail.com
Ray Cubiss  Hindpool Tigers 07701 313985  famcub@btinternet.com
Stacy Kirkbride Maryport 07977 627627  Stacey.kirkbride@aol.co.uk
Laura Mossop Millom 01229 776606  laura.m.mossop@hotmail.com
Alan Davidson RFL alan.davidson@rfl.uk.com
Paul Bowness Roose Pioneers 07795 641445   pkbowness@aol.com
Louise Scarr Walney Central  01229 473269  xxx_louise_xxx@hotmail.com
Martin James Brough Wath Brow Hornets 07941 908247  bruffy1@sky.com
Joe Elliot West Cumbria Primary Youth joe.rugby13@btinternet.com 



Humberside
Name Club / Organisation Contact Number Email
Angie Jackson Hull KR 01482 780908 angie.jackson@hullkr.co.uk

Martin Hawkes Hull Referee Society 07799 343500  martinhawkes@lhawks.karoo.co.uk 
Mike Patterson Hull Referee Society 07796 966818  mike@toria.karoo.co.uk 
Julie Dunham Myton Warriors  07980 981455  stevjulie@live.co.uk
Naomi Proctor Skirlaugh ARLFC naomiproctor2003@yahoo.co.uk 
Fionna Everson West Hull 07739 406284 fionnaeverson@gmail.com



Midlands & The South
Name Club / Organisation Contact Number Email
Brett Bader ArmyRL/Swindon St George RL brettbader@aol.com 
Philippa Robson Brixton Bulls 07793 147027 philipparobson1710@gmail.com 
Ryan Cousins Coventry Bears 07970 393784 ryan.cousins@coventrybears.co.uk
Pete Le Marquand Eastern Rhinos 07799 556341 peterlemarquand@hotmail.com 
Kevin Rudd Elmbridge Eagles 07720 805834 kevin.rudd@cementconsultants.com 
Paula Leyland Invicta Panthers 07779 786356 pp.leyland@btinternet.com 
John Keyes London Broncos  07506 722416  john.keyes@londonbroncosrl.com
Hargopal Bains Medway Dragons 07776 132657  bthandi@blueyonder.co.uk 
Gail Spafford N.E.W Ravens 07515 020844 newravensrl@yahoo.co.uk
Kath Radford Nottingham Outlaws 0115 8789132  kradford@pharmascript.co.uk
Gavin Sheffield RAF RL 07980 301667  gav‐sheff13@hotmail.co.uk
Jason Talbot RAF RL jasetalbot@gmx.co.uk
Stephen Guan RFL 07891 311010 Stephen.Guan@rfl.uk.com
Mick Brighton  Southern refs society 07515 400045  mickyb123@sky.com 
Jane Baker  Telford Raiders   01952 244817  j_baker23@sky.com 
John Connaughton West Oxfordshire Levellers 07827 783159 john_connaughton@hotmail.com 



Wales
Name Club / Organisation Contact Number Email
Alison Neale North Wales Crusaders 07913 635173 Alison@nwcateam.co.uk 
Stephen Jones Wales RL 07955 365165 stevenjones26@sky.com

North East
Name Club / Organisation Contact Number Email
Helen Taylor  Peterlee Pumas 07504 383814 taylors.leven@talktalk.net
Jan Robinson NE Management Board 0191 2522885 jansuro@sky.com
Rob Jones Gateshead Storm  07984 927529  gateshead.storm2002@gmail.com 


